

SC No. 155/2022
State Vs. Rahul and ors.
FIR No. 319/2020
P.S: GTB Enclave.
U/s: 397/411/468/471/120-B/419 IPC
& 25 Arms Act.

10.05.2022

**Fresh Charge-sheet received by way of committal by the
Orders of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Rahul present on bail.

Accused Nand Kishore and Santosh produced from JC.

Sh. B. Kamal, Ld. counsel for all three accused.

Notice of the matter be issued upon State.

At request, list the matter for consideration on charges on

22.07.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/10.05.2022