

SC No. 155/2022  
FIR No. 319/2020  
State Vs. Rahul and ors.  
P.S. GTB Enclave  
Under Sec. 397/411/468/471/120-B/419 IPC  
& 25 Arms Act.

22.07.2022

Present: Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Rahul present on bail with Sh. Brijesh  
Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of Shahdara Bar  
Association.

Accused Nand Kishore and Santosh in JC through  
VC (from lockup)

Matter is fixed for consideration on the point of  
charge.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today. Accordingly,  
put up this matter for purpose fixed on 28.10.2022.

**(Vineet Kumar)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara:  
KKD/Delhi/22.07.2022