

IA No. 1/22
SC No. 155/2022
FIR No. 319/20
PS GTB Enclave
State Vs. Rahul and ors.
(applicant Santosh)

15.09.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused Santosh.

This is the first application u/s 439 Cr.P.C. moved on
behalf of applicant/accused for grant of regular bail.

Reply to the bail application not filed.

At request, put up this bail application for reply and
arguments on 26.09.2022 at 2 PM.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/15.09.2022