

IA. No. 01/22  
SC No. 155/22  
FIR No. 319/20  
PS GTB Enclave  
U/s 392/397/411/419/468/471  
/349 IPC & 25 Arms Act.  
State Vs. Rahul and Ors.  
**(Applicant Santosh)**

28.10.2022

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Rajender Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for  
applicant /accused Santosh.

This is an application u/s 439 Cr.P.C. moved on  
behalf of applicant/accused for grant of bail.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused has relied upon  
one judgment which has been supplied to the State.

Some time has been sought by Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State to make submissions in the light of judgment supplied.  
Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up this bail application for arguments on  
04.11.2022 at 2 pm.

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/28.10.2022