

SC No. 155/2022
FIR No. 319/2020
State Vs. Rahul and ors.
P.S. GTB Enclave.
u/s 392/397/411/468/471/120-B/419 IPC
& 25 Arms Act.

26.04.2023

Present: Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Rahul present on bail.

Accused Nand Kishore and Santosh produced from JC.

Sh. Vishav Kamal, Ld. Counsel for accused Nand Kishore.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Santosh.

Sh. R.L. Gautam, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant
Bilal.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

IO/SI Sonu is not present. However, a written intimation has been sent to the court seeking exemption for today. For the reasons mentioned, exemption from appearance is granted for today. Issue fresh notice to IO for NDOH.

PW Bilal not present despite service. Accordingly, let him be summoned afresh through IO for NDOH.

PW/Ct. Lalit is present and discharged unexamined as evidence is being recorded in another case FIR No.601/2020 P.S. Nand Nagri. Let, he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on 06.07.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/26.04.2023