

SC No. 155/2022
FIR No. 319/2020
State Vs. Rahul and ors.
P.S. GTB Enclave.
u/s 392/397/411/468/471/120-B/419 IPC
& 25 Arms Act.

06.07.2023

Present: Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for State, assisted by Ld. Counsel Sh. Aneesh Rana, Ld. Counsel for complainant with complainant in person. (fresh v/n filed, same is taken on record).

Accused Rahul present on bail.

Accused Nand Kishore and Santosh produced from JC.

Sh. Vishav Kamal, Ld. Counsel for accused Nand Kishore.

Sh. Chaudahry Rajender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Santosh.

IO/SI Sonu is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW Bilal and PW/Ct. Lalit are present, however, they are discharged unexamined as evidence is going on in case FIR No. 483/2020, P.S. Welcome.

PWs Bilal and Saleem be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on 31.08.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/06.07.2023