

SC No. 155/2022
FIR No. 319/2020
State Vs. Rahul and ors.
P.S. GTB Enclave.
u/s 392/397/411/468/471/120-B/419 IPC
& 25 Arms Act.

18.10.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Rahul present on bail.

Accused Santosh and Nand Kishore produced from JC.

Chaudhary Rajender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Santosh.

Sh. V. Kamal, Ld. Counsel for accused Nand Kishore.

IO/SI Sonu is not present despite service. Issue BW in the
sum of Rs.10,000/- against him for NDOH.

PW/Bilal is not present. However, an application seeking
exemption from personal appearance has been filed on his behalf.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same
stands allowed for today.

Issue fresh summons to PW Bilal and PW Saleem for
NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on 18.12.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/18.10.2023