

SC No. 155/22  
FIR No. 319/20  
PS GTB Enclave  
U/s 392/397/411/468/471/120-B/  
419 IPC & 25 A. Act  
State Vs. Rahul Etc.  
**(Applicant Santosh)**

04.12.2023

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Chaudhary Rajender Singh, Ld. Counsel for  
applicant / accused.

This is an application u/s 439 Cr.P.C. moved on behalf of applicant/accused for grant of interim bail, which has emanated out of a pending trial before this court.

Neither IO is present nor reply has been filed to the present interim bail application.

IO/SHO is directed to file a proper reply to the pending interim bail application on NDOH positively.

Put up this bail application for consideration on 05.12.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/04.12.2023