

SC No. 155/2022  
FIR No. 319/20  
PS GTB Enclave  
U/s 392/397/411/468-471/  
120-B/419 IPC & 25 A. Act  
State Vs. Rahul Etc.

18.12.2023

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Sh. Anish Rana, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Accused Santosh produced from JC.  
Accused Rahul on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. J.P. Srivastava.  
Chaudhary Rajendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Santosh.  
Sh. Vishwa Kamal, Ld. counsel for accused  
Nand Kishore.

IO/SI Sonu Kumar Singh is present upon execution  
of BWs. He is directed to remain cautious in future.

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE today.

PW-1 Bilal is partly examined and his further  
examination-in-chief is deferred due to paucity of time. **Let he  
be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW Saleem is present, however, he is discharged  
unexamined for today. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for further PE on 07.02.2024.

**Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this  
court on NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/18.12.2023