

SC No. 155/22  
FIR No. 319/20  
PS GTB Enclave  
U/s 397/411/468/471/120-B/  
419 IPC & 25/54 A. Act.  
State Vs. Rahul Etc.

07.02.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Santosh produced from JC.  
Accused persons i.e. Rahul and Nand Kishore on  
bail.

IO/SI Sonu Kumar Singh not present despite service. However, a written intimation/exemption has been received on his behalf, wherein it has been mentioned that he has to attend one matter before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi today. Exemption is allowed for today only. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW Saleem not present despite service. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW-1 Bilal is examined partly and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case properties i.e. bullet motorcycles bearing regn. no. DL-14SL-2933 and DL14SJ 1091, which have been released on superdari.

**Issue notice to superdars to produce the above said vehicles on NDOH.**

Put up this matter for further PE on 28.03.2024.  
**PW-1 Bilal be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/07.02.2024