

SC No. 155/22  
FIR No. 319/20  
PS GTB Enclave  
U/s 392/120-B/419/468/471/  
411 IPC & 392/120-B r/w  
S.397 IPC & 25 A. Act  
State Vs. Rahul Etc.

11.09.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Anish Rana, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Accused Santosh produced from JC.  
Accused Rahul and Nand Kishore present on bail.  
Sh. A.K. Bali, Ld. Counsel for accused Santosh and  
Nand Kishore.  
Sh. J.P. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul.  
IO/SI Sonu Kumar in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW-1 Bilal is examined and his cross-examination is deferred as it is already 4:05 pm. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW Saleem not present despite service. **Let he be summoned afresh through SHO concerned for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for further PE on 28.10.2024.

**Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this court on NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/11.09.2024