

SC No. 155/22
FIR No. 319/20
PS GTB Enclave
U/s 392/120-B/419/468/471/
411 IPC & 392/120-B r/w
S. 397 IPC & 25 A. Act
State Vs. Rahul Etc.

28.10.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Santosh produced from JC.

Accused Rahul and Nand Kishore present on bail.

Sh. Vishal Kamal, Ld. counsel for accused Santosh.

IO/SI Sonu Kumar Singh not present despite service.

However, a written intimation has been sent on his behalf mentioning reasons of his absence. Exemption is allowed for today only. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE today.

PW Bilal is present and has submitted that his daughter is not well today and he has to take her to the Doctor.

In view of above, PW Bilal is discharged unexamined for today. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW Saleem not present despite service. However, PW Bilal, who is his son, has stated that PW Saleem is also not well today. **Let PW Saleem be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for further PE on 10.12.2024.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Santosh has submitted that his application u/s 483 BNSS seeking regular bail

contd.,

of accused Santosh is pending consideration for today. However, he does not wish to pursue this application anymore.

Accordingly, in view of the above, the present bail application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/28.10.2024