

SC No. 155/2022
State Vs. Rahul and ors.
FIR No. 319/2020
P.S. GTB Enclave
u/s 392/397/411/419/468/471 IPC
& 25 Arms Act.

10.12.2024

One Stenographer has been withdrawn by Admn. Branch for full day.

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Santosh produced from JC.

Accused Rahul and Nand Kishore present on bail.

Sh. V. Kamal, Ld. Counsel for accused Santosh and Nand Kishore.

Sh. J.P. Srivastava, Ld. counsel for accused Rahul.

IO/SI Sonu Kumar not present despite service. **Issue BW in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against him for NDOH.**

Today, this matter is fixed for further PE.

PWs Saleem and Bilal not present despite service. **Let, these witnesses be summoned afresh through DCP concerned for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **24.02.2025.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/10.12.2024