

SC No. 155/2022
FIR No. 319/2020
State Vs. Rahul and ors.
P.S. GTB Enclave
u/s 397/411/468/471/120-B/419 IPC &
25 Arms Act.

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All three accused in person.

Sh. V. Kamal, Ld. counsel for accused Santosh and
Nand Kishore.

Sh. J.P. Srivastava, Ld. counsel for accused Rahul.

PWs Bilal and Saleem are present, but they are
discharged unexamined since evidence is going on in a time bound
matter bearing FIR No. 247/2021 P.S. Welcome, as per the
directions of Hon'ble Apex Court.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/22.11.2025