

SC No. 155/22
FIR No. 319/20
PS GTB Enclave
U/s 397/411/468/471/120-B/
419 IPC & S. 25/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Rahul and Ors.

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rahul with Ld. Counsel Sh. J.P. Srivastava,
Accused Santosh with Ld. Counsel Sh. V. Kamal,
who is also representing accused Nand Kishore @
Santosh @ Nandu.
Accused Nand Kishore @ Santosh @ Nandu is
absent.

Exemption application filed on behalf of accused
Nand Kishore @ Santosh @ Nandu. Heard and allowed for
today.

PW-1 Bilal is present with Ld. Proxy counsel Ms.
Aarti. He is partly cross-examined and discharged for today.

Put up for PE on **23.05.2026**. **PW-1 Bilal be
summoned for NDOH.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026